Academic Calendar:
Spring Semester
January-April
Summer Semester
May-August

Fall Semester
September-December

Faculty of Business Studies:
° BBA * MBA *M
Faculty of Law:

° LLB (Hons.) ¢ LLM

Faculty of Arts & Social Science:

« BA (Hons.) in English

» MAin English (1-year)

o MA in English (2-year)

« Diploma in Library & Information Science (DLIS)
Faculty of Agriculture:

* B.Sc. Ag. (Hons.)

Special Features of IIlUB:

« Highly qualified faculty members

« Well-designed and innovative curriculum

» Co-curricular activities

e Enriched Library

¢ |ICT-based lab facilities

¢ Free Internet (Hotspot) facility

e Tuition waiver for meritorious, freedom
fighters’ child & poverty-stricken students

» Scholarship facilities for genius students

¢ Job placement and career guidance

* Renowned faculty members of different public
universities as adjuct faculty

Campus Location
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Total
Credit
Hours

Programs

BBA 12
MBA (Executive) 6
MBA (1-year) 3
MBM (Executive) 6
LLB (Hons.) 12
LLM 3
LLM (2-year) 6
B.Sc. Ag. (Hons.) 8
BA (Hons.) in English 12
MA in English (2-year) 6
MA in English (1-year) 3
Diploma in Library & 3

Information Science

Course Fees
in details

126
60
36
60
120
30
60
160
123
60
30
36

Admission | Registration

11,000  2000x12
11,000  2000x6
11,000  2000x3
11,000  2000x6
11,000  2000x12
11,000  2000x3
11,000  2000x6
13,000  3000x8
11,000  2000x12
11,000  2000x6
11,000  2000x3
9,000  1000x3

Per
Credit
Hour

Fee

1,300
1,300
1,600
1,300
1,300
1,100
1,200
1,250
1,150
1,200
1,200
900

Lib, Lab &
Stds'
Activities
Fee

Total Fees
Including
Admission Fee

1500x12 2,16,800/-
1500x6 1,10,000/-
1500x3 79,100/-
1500x6 1,10,000/-

1500x12 2,09,000/-
1500x3 54,500/
1500x6 1,04,000/-
2000x8 2,53,000/-

1500x12 1,94,450/-
1500x6 1,04,000/-
1500x3 57,500/-
1500x3 48,900/

Admission Eligibility: At least GPA 2.50 out of 5.00 or equivalent Grade in both SSC & HSC or equivalent exams is required
for the admission; otherwise the student must have total GPA 6.00 in both exams with at least GPA 2.00 in any exam.
In case of freedom fighters’ children, total GPA 5.00 in SSC & HSC or equivalent exams is required for the admission.

* Admission form should be collected at the cost of Tk. 500.00

Payment Procedure:

Tuition Fees Waiver

Tk. 14500 is payable at the time of admission.
TK 23,500 is payable at the time of admission
in B.Sc. Ag. (Hons.).

TK 11,500 is payable at the time of admission
in Diploma in Library & Information Science.
Semester fee will have to be paid in three
installments:

a) Before Registration

b) Before Midterm Examination

¢) Before Semester Final Examination.

Based on HSC Results

® Golden GPA 5.00 : 80% waiver

& GPA 5.00

® GPA 4.81<5.00
® GPA 4.51-4.80
* GPA 4.00-4.50

Admission
going on

: 60% waiver
: 30% waiver
: 20% waiver
: 10% waiver

Based on Semester Results:

®* GPA4.00 : 80% waiver
e GPA 3.75-<4.00 : 40% waiver
o GPA 3.60- <3.75 : 20% waiver

Other Tuition Fees Waiver:

e Siblings and spouse  : 20% waiver

e Female Students : 10% waiver

o Ethnic minority : 20% waiver

e Special tuition waiver for Freedom
Fighters” Children & poverty-stricken
students

Contact ’

UGC & Govt.
Approved

providing international standard higher education.

Ishakha
International
University
Bangladesh

461, Nilganj Road, Sholakia, Kishoreganj-2300.

Cell: 01776-181318, 01977-181318
Web: www.ishakha.edu.bd




