Academic Calendar: Spring Semester January-April **Summer Semester** May-August **Fall Semester** September-December

Faculty of Business Studies:

• BBA MBA MBM

Faculty of Law:

LLB (Hons.)
LLM

Faculty of Arts & Social Science:

- BA (Hons.) in English
- MA in English (1-year)
- MA in English (2-year)
- Diploma in Library & Information Science (DLIS)

Faculty of Agriculture:

• B.Sc. Ag. (Hons.)

Special Features of IIUB:

- · Highly qualified faculty members
- Well-designed and innovative curriculum
- Co-curricular activities
- Enriched Library

Campus Location

- ICT-based lab facilities
- Free Internet (Hotspot) facility
- Tuition waiver for meritorious, freedom fighters' child & poverty-stricken students
- · Scholarship facilities for genius students
- · Job placement and career guidance
- Renowned faculty members of different public universities as adjuct faculty

Course Fees in details



Programs	Total Semesters	Total Credit Hours	Admission Fee	Registration Fee	Per Credit Hour Fee	Lib, Lab & Stds' Activities Fee	Total Fees Including Admission Fee
BBA	12	126	11,000	2000x12	1,300	1500x12	2,16,800/-
MBA (Executive)	6	60	11,000	2000x6	1,300	1500x6	1,10,000/-
MBA (1-year)	3	36	11,000	2000x3	1,600	1500x3	79,100/-
MBM (Executive)	6	60	11,000	2000x6	1,300	1500x6	1,10,000/-
LLB (Hons.)	12	120	11,000	2000x12	1,300	1500x12	2,09,000/-
LLM	3	30	11,000	2000x3	1,100	1500x3	54,500/-
LLM (2-year)	6	60	11,000	2000x6	1,200	1500x6	1,04,000/-
B.Sc. Ag. (Hons.)	8	160	13,000	3000x8	1,250	2000x8	2,53,000/-
BA (Hons.) in English	12	123	11,000	2000x12	1,150	1500x12	1,94,450/-
MA in English (2-year)	6	60	11,000	2000x6	1,200	1500x6	1,04,000/-
MA in English (1-year)	3	30	11,000	2000x3	1,200	1500x3	57,500/-
Diploma in Library & Information Science	3	36	9,000	1000x3	900	1500x3	48,900/-

Admission Eligibility: At least GPA 2.50 out of 5.00 or equivalent Grade in both SSC & HSC or equivalent exams is required for the admission; otherwise the student must have total GPA 6.00 in both exams with at least GPA 2.00 in any exam. In case of freedom fighters' children, total GPA 5.00 in SSC & HSC or equivalent exams is required for the admission.

*Admission form should be collected at the cost of Tk. 500.00

Payment Procedure:

- Tk. 14500 is payable at the time of admission.
- TK 23,500 is payable at the time of admission in B.Sc. Ag. (Hons.).
- TK 11,500 is payable at the time of admission in Diploma in Library & Information Science.
- Semester fee will have to be paid in three installments:
- a) Before Registration
- b) Before Midterm Examination
- c) Before Semester Final Examination.

Tuition Fees Waiver

Based on HSC Results

• Golden GPA 5.00: 80% waiver

• GPA 5.00 : 60% waiver

• GPA 4.81<5.00 : 30% waiver • GPA 4.51-4.80 : 20% waiver

• GPA 4.00-4.50 : 10% waiver

Admission going on

Based on Semester Results:

: 80% waiver • GPA 4.00

• GPA 3.75- <4.00 : 40% waiver • GPA 3.60- <3.75 · 20% waiver

Other Tuition Fees Waiver:

• Siblings and spouse : 20% waiver • Female Students : 10% waiver

• Ethnic minority : 20% waiver

· Special tuition waiver for Freedom Fighters' Children & poverty-stricken



UGC & Govt. **Approved**



Ishakha **International** University Bangladesh

461, Nilganj Road, Sholakia, Kishoreganj-2300. Cell: 01776-181318, 01977-181318 Web: www.ishakha.edu.bd